Table 1: Factors Predicting Anti-LGBTQ and Anti-Transgender Attitudes

Model 1 Model 2 Model 3
Opposition to Laws that would Favor laws that Favor laws that require
protect gay, lesbian, bisexual, prevent parents from driver's licenses or

and transgender people allowing their child to government ID to
against discrimination in jobs, receive medical care

display the person's

public accommt')dations, and fora gfer\der sex at birth rather than
housing transition . . .
their gender identity
Republican (=1; Democrat=0) 1.349+ 1.670%** 1.875%**
(0.228) (0.212) (0.270)
Independent (=1; Democrat=0) 1.279+ 1.423%** 1.419***
(0.191) (0.139) (0.140)
Conservative (=1; Liberal=0) 1.957*** 2.914*** 3.577%**
(0.338) (0.366) (0.473)
Moderate (=1; Liberal=0) 1.498* 2.144%** 2.548%**
(0.240) (0.225) (0.252)
White mainline Protestant (=1; WEP=0) 0.866 0.967 0.616**
(0.122) (0.120) (0.092)
Black Protestant (=1; WEP=0) 1.295 1.007 1.047
(0.259) (0.173) (0.202)
Hispanic Protestant (=1; WEP=0) 1.771* 0.781 0.700
(0.411) (0.203) (0.211)
Other nonwhite Protestant (=1; WEP=0) 0.899 1.321 0.773
(0.245) (0.307) (0.214)
White Catholic (=1; WEP=0) 0.783+ 0.867 0.638**
(0.111) (0.113) (0.097)
Hispanic Catholic (=1; WEP=0) 0.554** 0.669* 0.908
(0.121) (0.122) (0.192)
Latter-day Saint (=1; WEP=0) 0.250%*** 2.037* 0.346**
(0.101) (0.579) (0.122)
Other Christian (=1; WEP=0) 1.467 0.654+ 0.573*
(0.368) (0.156) (0.151)
Jewish (=1; WEP=0) 0.825 0.567* 0.569*



(0.362) (0.142) (0.149)

Other non-Christian religion (=1; WEP=0) 0.999 1.006 0.639*

(0.256) (0.205) (0.141)
Unaffiliated (=1; WEP=0) 0.709* 0.668** 0.457*%*

(0.116) (0.090) (0.070)
More than once a week, once a week (=1; Seldom, 1.342%* 1.276* 1.231+
Never=0)

(0.157) (0.130) (0.143)
Once or twice a month, a few times a year (=1; 1.179 1.047 1.019
Seldom, Never=0)

(0.146) (0.109) (0.117)
Non-college graduate (=1; College graduate=0) 1.281** 1.204* 1.171+

(0.120) (0.090) (0.095)
18-29 (=1; 65+=0) 1.174 1.768*** 1.091

(0.177) (0.224) (0.149)
30-49 (=1; 65+=0) 1.028 1.844%** 1.102

(0.127) (0.192) (0.121)
50-64 (=1; 65+=0) 0.955 1.584%** 1.120

(0.101) (0.138) (0.105)
Men (=1; Women=0) 1.252* 1.043 1.339%**

(0.112) (0.077) (0.109)
Parent (=1; No Parent=0) 1.265* 1.025 1.149

(0.138) (0.098) (0.119)
Abortion lllegal in most or all cases (=1; abortion legal 2.318%** 1.794*** 2.018%**
in most or all cases=0)

(0.238) (0.165) (0.221)
Very/Somewhat Favorable Views of Trump (=1; 2.422%%* 1.856*** 2.664%**
Very/Somewhat Unfavorable Views of Trump=0)

(0.268) (0.176) (0.302)
N 5,617 5,609 5,599

Note: + p<0.1; * p<0.05; ** p<0.01; *** p<0.001 indicates statistical significance at 95% confidence interval or higher. Don’t know/refused responses are included but
not shown to maintain full sample.



Table 2: Factors Predicting Anti-LGBTQ and Anti-Transgender Attitudes Among White mainline/ non-evangelical Protestants

Model 1

Model 2

Model 3

Opposition to Laws that
would protect gay, lesbian,
bisexual, and transgender
people against
discrimination in jobs,
public accommodations,

Favor laws that
prevent parents
from allowing their
child to receive
medical care for a
gender transition

Favor laws that require
driver's licenses or
government ID to

display the person's sex
at birth rather than

their gender identity

and housing
Republican (=1; Democrat=0) 1.717 1.589 0.963
(0.758) (0.501) (0.303)
Independent (=1; Democrat=0) 1.412 1.456 0.947
(0.607) (0.411) (0.253)
Conservative (=1; Liberal=0) 3.109* 5.294%** 10.395%**
(1.438) (1.833) (3.335)
Moderate (=1; Liberal=0) 2.294+ 3.011%** 3.465***
(1.005) (0.912) (0.894)
More than once a week, once a week (=1; Seldom, 2.849%** 1.281 1.181
Never=0)
(0.803) (0.331) (0.307)
Once or twice a month, a few times a year (=1; Seldom, 1.868* 1.009 1.231
Never=0)
(0.481) (0.216) (0.295)
Non-college graduate (=1; College graduate=0) 2.203** 1.411+ 1.180
(0.540) (0.265) (0.248)
18-29 (=1; 65+=0) 0.495 3.299%** 0.840
(0.225) (1.200) (0.305)
30-49 (=1; 65+=0) 0.954 2.622%** 0.920
(0.307) (0.725) (0.266)
50-64 (=1; 65+=0) 0.965 1.752%* 1.027
(0.247) (0.387) (0.247)
Men (=1; Women=0) 2.251*** 0.878 1.223
(0.493) (0.164) (0.251)
Parent (=1; No Parent=0) 1.366 1.003 1.624+



(0.403) (0.264) (0.444)

Abortion lllegal in most or all cases (=1; abortion legal in 1.806** 2.327%%* 1.983*
most or all cases=0)

(0.405) (0.509) (0.563)
Very/Somewhat Favorable Views of Trump (=1; 2.530%** 2.629%** 4.250%**
Very/Somewhat Unfavorable Views of Trump=0)

(0.660) (0.573) (1.138)
N 852 849 843

Note: + p<0.1; * p<0.05; ** p<0.01; *** p<0.001 indicates statistical significance at 95% confidence interval or higher. Don’t know/refused responses are included but
not shown to maintain full sample.



Table 3: Factors Predicting Anti-LGBTQ and Anti-Transgender Attitudes Among Hispanic Protestants

Model 1 Model 2 Model 3
Opposition to Laws that Favor laws that Favor laws that require
would protect gay, lesbian, prevent parents driver's licenses or
bisexual, and transgender from allowing their government ID to
people against child to receive display the person's sex
discrimination in jobs, medical care for a . .
. . . at birth rather than their
public accommodations, gender transition . .
) gender identity
and housing
Republican (=1; Democrat=0) 1.278 0.971 1.826
(0.843) (0.667) (1.351)
Independent (=1; Democrat=0) 0.299 2.830+ 2.816
(0.233) (1.667) (2.032)
Conservative (=1; Liberal=0) 9.243* 0.552 0.729
(9.195) (0.359) (0.521)
Moderate (=1; Liberal=0) 3.262 0.483 1.219
(3.189) (0.330) (0.842)
More than once a week, once a week (=1; Seldom, 1.054 1.902 1.242
Never=0)
(0.655) (1.028) (0.713)
Once or twice a month, a few times a year (=1; Seldom, 1.266 1.177 2.783
Never=0)
(0.879) (0.776) (2.358)
Non-college graduate (=1; College graduate=0) 2.037 0.908 1.508
(1.156) (0.452) (0.887)
18-29 (=1; 65+=0) 1.923 2.212 0.704
(1.462) (1.631) (0.539)
30-49 (=1; 65+=0) 1.710 1.434 1.362
(1.236) (1.134) (1.170)
50-64 (=1; 65+=0) 0.873 0.853 1.416
(0.569) (0.488) (0.944)
Men (=1; Women=0) 0.673 1.281 1.799
(0.327) (0.578) (0.853)
Parent (=1; No Parent=0) 1.052 0.491 0.519

(0.585) (0.299) (0.326)



Abortion lllegal in most or all cases (=1; abortion legal in 1.513 2.753* 3.880*
most or all cases=0)

(0.857) (1.394) (2.337)
Very/Somewhat Favorable Views of Trump (=1; 2.150 1.888 1.097
Very/Somewhat Unfavorable Views of Trump=0)

(1.272) (1.170) (0.789)
N 134 132 131

Note: + p<0.1; * p<0.05; ** p<0.01; *** p<0.001 indicates statistical significance at 95% confidence interval or higher. Don’t know/refused responses are included but
not shown to maintain full sample.



Table 4: Factors Predicting Anti-LGBTQ and Anti-Transgender Attitudes Among White Catholics

Model 1 Model 2 Model 3
Opposition to Laws that Favor laws that Favor laws that require
would protect gay, lesbian, prevent parents driver's licenses or
bisexual, and transgender from allowing their government ID to display
people against child to receive the person's sex at birth
discrimination in jobs, medical care for a .
) i . rather than their gender
public accommodations, gender transition . .
) identity
and housing
Republican (=1; Democrat=0) 1.152 2.162%** 1.752+
(0.514) (0.617) (0.538)
Independent (=1; Democrat=0) 1.064 1.333 1.444
(0.454) (0.309) (0.333)
Conservative (=1; Liberal=0) 2.083 2.290* 3.010%**
(1.026) (0.750) (0.944)
Moderate (=1; Liberal=0) 1.424 3.113%** 2.081**
(0.677) (0.814) (0.507)
More than once a week, once a week (=1; Seldom, 1.341 1.218 0.806
Never=0)
(0.356) (0.255) (0.205)
Once or twice a month, a few times a year (=1; Seldom, 1.255 0.992 1.002
Never=0)
(0.374) (0.238) (0.255)
Non-college graduate (=1; College graduate=0) 1.358 0.814 1.061
(0.336) (0.157) (0.225)
18-29 (=1; 65+=0) 0.875 1.777 0.917
(0.437) (0.638) (0.376)
30-49 (=1; 65+=0) 1.216 1.559 0.723
(0.413) (0.431) (0.227)
50-64 (=1; 65+=0) 0.959 1.128 0.874
(0.241) (0.232) (0.191)
Men (=1; Women=0) 2.029** 1.400+ 1.333
(0.497) (0.246) (0.263)



Parent (=1; No Parent=0) 1.320 1.137 1.036

(0.429) (0.304) (0.296)
Abortion lllegal in most or all cases (=1; abortion legal in 1.828* 1.762* 3.934%**
most or all cases=0)

(0.480) (0.400) (1.037)
Very/Somewhat Favorable Views of Trump (=1; 3.478%** 1.832** 2.813%**
Very/Somewhat Unfavorable Views of Trump=0)

(0.988) (0.396) (0.744)
N 801 815 804

Note: + p<0.1; * p<0.05; ** p<0.01; *** p<0.001 indicates statistical significance at 95% confidence interval or higher. Don’t know/refused responses are included but
not shown to maintain full sample.



Table 5: Factors Predicting Anti-LGBTQ and Anti-Transgender Attitudes Among Hispanic Catholics

Model 1

Model 2

Model 3

Opposition to Laws that
would protect gay, lesbian,
bisexual, and transgender
people against
discrimination in jobs,
public accommodations,

Favor laws that
prevent parents
from allowing their
child to receive
medical care for a
gender transition

Favor laws that require
driver's licenses or
government ID to

display the person's
sex at birth rather than
their gender identity

and housing
Republican (=1; Democrat=0) 3.566* 1.873 1.846
(2.031) (0.907) (1.039)
Independent (=1; Democrat=0) 3.396* 1.360 1.627
(1.989) (0.511) (0.611)
Conservative (=1; Liberal=0) 0.997 2.120 1.419
(0.631) (1.017) (0.681)
Moderate (=1; Liberal=0) 0.685 1.735 1.336
(0.369) (0.662) (0.497)
More than once a week, once a week (=1; Seldom, Never=0) 1.111 1.354 0.554
(0.564) (0.526) (0.216)
Once or twice a month, a few times a year (=1; Seldom, 1.088 0.786 0.787
Never=0)
(0.543) (0.278) (0.274)
Non-college graduate (=1; College graduate=0) 0.813 1.488 0.742
(0.364) (0.538) (0.258)
18-29 (=1; 65+=0) 23.510** 6.611** 0.989
(24.681) (3.951) (0.508)
30-49 (=1; 65+=0) 14.007* 11.030*** 1.521
(14.366) (6.091) (0.651)
50-64 (=1; 65+=0) 6.566+ 6.391*** 1.197
(6.769) (3.087) (0.476)
Men (=1; Women=0) 0.508 0.912 0.734
(0.254) (0.280) (0.228)
Parent (=1; No Parent=0) 0.666 1.148 2.325*



(0.268) (0.378) (0.829)

Abortion lllegal in most or all cases (=1; abortion legal in 2.831* 0.650 1.849+
most or all cases=0)

(1.317) (0.224) (0.661)
Very/Somewhat Favorable Views of Trump (=1; 2.805* 2.680* 2.163+
Very/Somewhat Unfavorable Views of Trump=0)

(1.265) (1.046) (0.938)
N 297 285 295

Note: + p<0.1; * p<0.05; ** p<0.01; *** p<0.001 indicates statistical significance at 95% confidence interval or higher. Don’t know/refused responses are included but

not shown to maintain full sample.



